PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael C. Liu	11/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALGO, INC.
Street Address:	No. 282, Hsiang Yang Rd.
City:	Feng Yuan City, Taichung Hsien
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7775997

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)978-7790

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2109787754

Email: tsissonipdocket@jw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Sisson

Address Line 1: 112 E. Pecan St., Suite 2400
Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-3641.363/303641.00363

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas E. Sisson

Total Attachments: 2

source=P3641363Assignmt#page1.tif source=P3641363Assignmt#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025535 FRAME: 0084

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: VALGO, INC.		
MICHAEL C. LIU	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: No. 282, Hsiang Yang Rd.		
Execution Date(s) November 9, 2010			
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Feng Yuan City		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Taichung Hsien, Taiwan		
Government Interest Assignment	Country p.o.c.		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: R.O.C. Zip:		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes XNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: Thomas E. Sisson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40		
Internal Address: Jackson Walker, LLP			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 112 E. Pecan St,, Suite 2400	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: San Antonio	8. Payment Information		
State: Texas Zip:78205			
Phone Number: <u>210 978 7754</u>	D		
Fax Number: <u>210 978 7790</u>	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: tsissonipdocket@iw.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	12/20/2010		
Signature Date			
Thomas E. Sisson Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

NON ELECTRICAL PRIVATA PRIVATA LINCOLNE DI L'ATRIC CERAVER	
NON-ELECTRICAL DRIVEN DENTAL HYGIENE PULSATING SPRAYER	
The patent rights referred to in this agreement are:	
a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the assignor(s) concurrent	•
U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	
U.S. Patent No. <u>7,775,997 B2</u> , issu	ed August 17, 2010
The patent rights assigned under this agreement are:	
U.S. Patent rights only	
World wide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim	m the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent
Application identified above.	
The assignor(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of first assignor) _Michael C. LIU	(Address)
NO. 282, HSIANG YANG RD., FENG YUAN CITY, TAICHUNG HSIEN, TAIWAN, F	R.O.C.
(Full name of second assignor, if any)	(Address)
The first assignee referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of assignee)VALGO, INC.	(Address of assignee)
NO. 282, HSIANG YANG RD., FENG YUAN CITY, TAICHUNG HSIEN, TAIWAN, I	
The second assignee referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of assignee)	(Address of assignee)
The assignor(s), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each assignee, and other good as	nd valuable consideration, receipt of which is
acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each assignee; their suc	
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	·
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent right	s in the invention, all continuations.
continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent	
U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.	applications, and the right to stall priority and of
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the assignor(s) he	reby authorize(s) and requests the Director of
Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the assignee(s) as the assigne	
interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee(s), their successors and as	
Further, the assignor(s) agree(s) to communicate to said assignee(s), or their repres	·
respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers	
continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, ex	
and all Letters Patent to be issued to said assignee(s), make all rightful oaths and gr	
said assignee(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protect	tion for said invention.
MAHA	Nov. 9, 2010
(Signature of sole or first assignor) Michael C. LIU	(Date)
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)

RECORDED: 12/22/2010

PATENT REEL: 025535 FRAME: 0086